Docket No.: 71314-010000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 02-12-2004 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102667934 Lhed original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States Patent ar. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tri-Med International, LLC Name: Paradigm Medical, LLC Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1561 Northeast Laurelwood Court ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: **OR** ZIP: 97013 □ Other Execution Date: January 28, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,270,482 6,558,358 20030167041 A1 (10/336,977)Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian A. Carpenter, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 160.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 20030167041 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP 1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts) ZIP: 80202 State: CO City: Denver

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cops of the original document.

John R. Posthumus, Reg. No. 36,245

Name of Person Signing Signature February 6, 2004

Date

8

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tri-Med International, LLC, (the "Assignor") is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,270,482 entitled "Multiple-dose Syringe," issued August 7, 2001; United States Patent No. 6,558,358 entitled "Multiple-dose Syringe," issued May 6, 2003; United States Patent Application No. 20030167041 A1, Published September 4, 2003 entitled "Multiple-dose Syringe"; and European Patent Application No. 00960023.0 entitled "Multiple-dose Syringe" (all referred to herein as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Paradigm Medical, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the state of Oregon (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and all inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, any and all inventions included within said Patents, any and all applications for United States Letters Patents that may be filed in the future for any or all inventions included within said Patents, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for any or all inventions disclosed in said Patents in any foreign country, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for any or all inventions disclosed in said Patents in any foreign country; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on the Patents or inventions disclosed in the Patents to issue all patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) for said Patents or inventions disclosed therein to Assignee.

TP	T_N	MED	IN	TER	NZ	TI	ON	JΔ	T	TT	\boldsymbol{C}
1 1	1-1	VII . I J	117	1 66	INA	1 1 1	\ // /	N /-		1 .1	

PARADIGM MEDICAL, LLC

1-28-4

By: _______ Its duly authorized agent

(print name

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0765

Attorney Docket No. 71314-010000

Patent Reg. Nos. 6,270,482 and 6,558,358

Patent Serial No. 10/336,977

European Patent Serial No. EP 00960023.0

DECLARATION OF SANDRA LEE BOURASSA

I, Sandra Lee Bourassa, declare as follows:

1. I am a Legal Assistant for the law firm of Greenberg Traurig, LLP. I am aware of

the facts set forth in this Declaration through personal knowledge or through review of

documents kept in the ordinary course of business.

2. I was provided with the original executed Assignment from Tri-Med

International, Inc. to Paradigm Medical, LLC for four patent properties, a true copy of which is

submitted for recordation herewith.

3. I hereby certify that the attached copy of the Assignment is a true copy of the

original executed Assignment, pursuant to MPEP § 302.01.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: February 6, 2004

Sandra Lee Bourassa, PLS

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 02/06/2004